he will only be allowed payment of three (3) hours sick leave. If his 
worked time has exceeded eighty (80) hours in a pay period and he is ill any time 
during the pay period, he will receive no sick leave payment. 

For shift personnel**, the same policy will apply: if the normal schedule is one-
hundred three (103) hours per pay period, and the employee works one hundred (100) 
hours and is sick for one shift (24 hours), he will only be allowed payment of three (3) 
hours to meet his regular schedule of one-hundred three (103) hours. 

**It is the intent of the policy that shift firefighters will have their time adjusted based 
upon their scheduled shift hours of 103 96, 113 or 120 127 hours for the applicable pay 
period. 

If an employee becomes ill and cannot report for work his absence must be reported